1.3 Type selection specifications:
HCG4-1200     / 1200A 1500V 2P F4  W 11 Y4 L200  V   B    □
1 2          3       4    5    6  7    8   9     10  11  12
S/N Name Specification and type code Notes
1 Product type HCG4-1200
2 Rated current 60-600A 70-700A 80-800A 100-1000A 120-1200A
3 Rated voltage 15-1500V
4 Number of poles 2: 2P
5 Auxiliary contact
F0 — No auxiliary contact,
F1 — 1 group of auxiliary contacts,
F2 — 2 groups of auxiliary contacts,
F3 — 3 groups of auxiliary contacts, F4 — 4 groups of auxiliary contacts
6
Operation mode
code
 N: front operation in the cabinet (standard configuration:Y43
handle inside the cabinet)
W: front operation outside the cabinet (optional: Y41 handle
outside the cabinet)
7
Position of
mechanism
11: mechanism in the middle (no side operation)
8
Handle Y41-Y4 handle (IP65, outside the cabinet)
Y43-Y4 handle(inside the cabinet)
9 Square shaft
L200-Square shaft length 200 in mm,
L320-Square shaft length 320 in mm, with other lengths customizable
directed
against
handle
outside the
cabinet
10 Foot
V-Vertical installation
H-Horizontal installation
11 External bar
B: without external bar
K: with external bars
12
Special
customization
code
HCG4-1200 DC isolation switch specification
1.1  Scope of application
This HCG4-1200 Series DC Disconnecting
Switch meets UL98B, is suitable for DC systems with a rated
operating voltage of DC1,500 V and below and a rated
operating current of 1200 A and below, providing
functions of main circuit connection, breaking, and
isolation. Typical application scenarios include electrochemical
energy storage, large-scale photovoltaics, DC data centers,
and DC distribution.
1.2 Standards UL98B
SWITCH
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd Page 1 of  11          https://www.hiitio.com
UL Development
Catalogue
Chapter 1 Product Overview...............................................................................................................1